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This month’s value for life: FORGIVENESS 
Tuesday 24th April 2018 

Dear Parents, 
 
MacMillan Cake Sale 
A reminder that Mrs Holmes is leading a cake sale to raise money for MacMillan Cancer Support this Friday 27th April 
after school. We look forward to seeing you - remember to bring some spare change! 
 
Forest School  
Pupils in Reception start Forest School sessions tomorrow, Wednesday 25th April at 1pm. Please can children be 
dressed all day in suitable outdoor clothing ready for art, crafts, cooking, campfires, mud and den-building whatever 
the weather. Year 1 pupils also have their final Forest School session tomorrow morning and should wear suitable 
clothing for the day. 
 
Swimming 
Please return forms and payments for swimming lessons starting this Friday 27th April for pupils in Year 1 and Year 6. 
 
Diary dates  

Wednesday 25th April Reception pupils start Forest School (afternoons) and catch-up session for Y1 
pupils (morning) 

Friday 27th April 3pm MacMillan Cake Sale 

Monday 7th May School closed for Bank Holiday 

Monday  14th – Thursday 17th May  Year 6 SATs – national testing week 

Friday 18th May 3pm Christian Aid cake sale 

Monday 21st May  ‘Bikeability’ week for Year 6 pupils (cycling programme) 

Monday 28th May  Half-term 

Monday 4th June School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 12th June Year 5 ‘Big Sing’ at Ardingly College – more details to follow 

Wednesday 13th June  Year 6 pupils start Forest School 

Tuesday 19th June Visit from professional illustrator and author Sarah McIntyre 

Wednesday 20th June Parent Meeting for new pupils starting Reception in September 2018  

Friday 22nd June 1:30pm Sports Day (afternoon) 

Tuesday 3rd – Friday 6th July Bowles Residential Trip (Years 5 and 6) 

Tuesday 10th July 1:30pm Worth Abbey Y6 Leavers’ Service 

Friday 13th July School closed for INSET 

Friday 20th July  Day of Sport at Twineham (sports activity and taster day) 

Monday 23rd July 9am Y6 Leavers’ Service at St Peter’s Church, Twineham 

Tuesday 24th July Last day of term 

Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 


